

HARVARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
and
ALEXANDER AVENUE RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1
BOROUGH OF CAPE MAY POINT, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Opened: 11:00am July 18, 2023

Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	SOUTH STATE, INC.		ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY, INC.		LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	1	500.00	500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	1	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	CAUTION FENCE	LF	100	4.00	400.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
5	SILT FENCE	LF	30	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30
6	HAYBALE	UNIT	2	10.00	20.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
7	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	4	100.00	400.00	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.04
8	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	20	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20
9	DRUM	UNIT	30	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30
10	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	100	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	260	0.01	2.60	0.01	2.60	0.01	2.60
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	300	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	700	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
14	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	10	10.00	100.00	30.00	300.00	5.00	50.00
16	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	5,127	6.00	30,762.00	5.00	25,635.00	5.00	25,635.00
17	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450	0.50	725.00	1.00	1,450.00	0.01	14.50
18	TACK COAT	GAL	517	0.01	5.17	0.01	5.17	0.01	5.17
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	5,127	11.50	58,960.50	12.00	61,524.00	14.00	71,778.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	5,127	9.50	48,706.50	11.00	56,397.00	13.00	66,651.00
21	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	8	10.00	80.00	0.01	0.08	450.00	3,600.00
22	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	900.00	900.00
23	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	900.00	900.00
24	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	1,500.00
26	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	400.00	400.00	0.01	0.01	325.00	325.00
27	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	60	90.00	5,400.00	120.00	7,200.00	162.00	9,720.00
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	3	300.00	900.00	50.00	150.00	400.00	1,200.00
30	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	100	45.00	4,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	85.00	8,500.00
31	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24"	LF	22	16.75	368.50	18.00	396.00	18.50	407.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	15	10.00	150.00	11.00	165.00	11.00	165.00
33	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	7	1.00	7.00	0.01	0.07	0.01	0.07
34	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	1,500.00
35	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	5	500.00	2,500.00	0.01	0.05	450.00	2,250.00
36	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00	0.01	0.01	1,200.00	1,200.00
37	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	1	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
38	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK	SY	15	20.00	300.00	15.00	225.00	30.00	450.00
39	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	15	2.00	30.00	1.00	15.00	0.01	0.15
40	STRAW MULCHING	SY	15	0.01	0.15	0.01	0.15	0.01	0.15
HARVARD AVENUE TOTAL					\$177,820.22	\$184,018.07	\$241,756.51		

101	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	1	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
102	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
103	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	1	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
104	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	4.00	200.00	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50
105	SILT FENCE	LF	200	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
106	HAYBALE	UNIT	5	10.00	50.00	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05
107	INLET FILTER, TYPE2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	6	100.00	600.00	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.06
108	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	UNIT	4	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.04
109	DRUM	UNIT	10	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10
110	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	60	0.01	0.60	0.01	0.60	0.01	0.60
111	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	260	0.01	2.60	0.01	2.60	0.01	2.60
112	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	200	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00
113	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	500	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
114	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
115	NO ITEM	0	0		-		-		-
116	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	30	10.00	300.00	20.00	600.00	0.01	0.30
117	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	3,400	6.00	20,400.00	5.00	17,000.00	5.00	17,000.00
118	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450	0.50	725.00	1.00	1,450.00	0.01	14.50
119	TACK COAT	0	550	0.01	5.50	0.01	5.50	0.01	5.50
120	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	3,400	12.50	42,500.00	12.00	40,800.00	14.00	47,600.00
121	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	3,400	10.00	34,000.00	11.00	37,400.00	13.00	44,200.00
122	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	10.00	20.00	0.01	0.02	450.00	900.00
123	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	200.00	200.00	0.01	0.01	450.00	450.00
124	NO ITEM	0	0		-		-		-
125	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	5	10.00	50.00	0.01	0.05	450.00	2,250.00
126	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	50	115.00	5,750.00	10.00	500.00	162.00	8,100.00
127	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	SY	8	500.00	4,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	170.00	1,360.00
128	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	SY	35	150.00	5,250.00	50.00	1,750.00	75.00	2,625.00
129	STONE OR GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	SY	40	40.00	1,600.00	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00
130	7" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	50	50.00	2,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	80.00	4,000.00
131	RESET BRICK PAVERS	SY	2	250.00	500.00	1,115.47	2,230.94	300.00	600.00
132	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 12"	LF	70	11.00	770.00	11.80	826.00	12.00	840.00
133	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	210	3.60	756.00	4.00	840.00	4.00	840.00
134	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	15	10.00	150.00	10.50	157.50	11.00	165.00
135	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	4	1.00	4.00	0.01	0.04	0.01	0.04
136	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	2	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
137	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	90	15.00	1,350.00	15.00	1,350.00	0.01	0.90
138	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	5	75.00	375.00	25.00	125.00	0.01	0.05
139	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	90	2.00	180.00	1.00	90.00	0.01	0.90
140	STRAW MULCHING	SY	90	0.01	0.90	0.01	0.90	0.01	0.90
ALEXANDER AVENUE TOTAL					\$136,543.74	\$132,881.93	\$136,259.06		

HARVARD AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION AND ALEXANDER AVENUE RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1 GRAND TOTAL **\$314,363.96** **\$316,900.00** **\$378,015.57**

AWARD IS BASED UPON THE GRAND TOTAL



Dale Foster, PE, CME
Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.
520 US Route 22 East, Suite 200
Bridgewater, NJ 08807